OC442079/a  –  10/2002 1
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AC 61 – 60 Retarder
OC442079/a  –  10/20022
AC 61 – 60 General specifications
Identification
Code N°  : C F
AC  61–60

152/157
indexes 117/120/141
indexes 128/129/138 index 134 index 136
OC442079/a  –  10/2002 5
Coupling flanges AC 61 – 60
Specifications
A – Distance between both coupling flanges or between both
SCANIA universal joints (see on page 3)
C – Centering diameter
D – Pitch circle diameter or distance between the securing holes
on SCANIA coupling
E – Number of securing screws
F – Specifications of the securing screws
NOTE : For all other couplings, please consult our Technical Department.
All the dimensions are given in millimeters 1 mm = .039 inch
index 105 : SAE 1500 – metric thread Ref. 24 V : CF232105
332 95.26 120.67 4 M14x1.50 studs (d) nuts (c) 1 x
index 106 : SAE 1600 – metric thread Ref. 24 V : CF232106
329 168.25 155.52 8 M10x1.00 screws (b) nuts (c) 2 x
index 107 : SAE 1700 – metric thread Ref. 12 V : CF231107 Ref. 24 V : CF232107
332.2 196.85 184.12 8 M10x1.00 studs (d) nuts (c) 3 x
index 108 : SAE 1800 – metric thread Ref. 24 V : CF232108
332.2 196.85 184.12 12 M11x1.50 studs (d) nuts (c) 3 x
index 117 : DIN Ø 150 mm Ref. 24 V : CF232117
332 90 130 8 M12x1.50 screws (b) 4 x
index 120 : DIN Ø 180 mm Ref. 24 V : CF232120
332 110 155.5 8 M14x1.50 screws (b) 4 x
index 128 : Ø 120 mm cross – serration Ref. 24 V : CF232128
336 100 4 M10x1.00 studs (d) nuts (c) 5 x
index 129 : Ø 150 mm cross – serration Ref. 24 V : CF232129
336 130 4 M12x1.50 studs (d) nuts (c) 5 x
index 134 : DIN Ø 120 mm Ref. 24 V : CF232134
339 75 101.5 8 M10x1.25 studs (d) nuts (c) 6 x
index 136 : P400 SCANIA Ref. 24 V : CF232136
483.4 131.9x66 4 M12x1.75 7 x
index 138 : Ø 180 mm cross – serration Ref. 24 V : CF232138
336 150 4 M14x1.50 studs (d) nuts (c) 5 x
index 141 : DIN Ø 165 mm Ref. 24 V : CF232141
332 95 140 8 M16x1.50 screws (b) 4 x
index 145 : SAE 1700 reinforced – metric thread Ref. 24 V : CF102145
332.2 196.85 184.12 12 M10x1.00 screws (b) nuts (c) 3 x
index 152 : SAE 1700 – british/american thread Ref. 12 V : CF231152 Ref. 24 V : CF232152
332.2 196.85 184.12 8 9.52 3/8” 24 UNF screws (b) 3 x
index 155 : SAE 1480/1550 – british/american thread Ref. 12 V : CF231155
332 95.26 120.67 4 12.7 1/2” 20 UNF studs (d) nuts (c) 1 x
index 157 : SAE 1800 – british/american thread Ref. 12 V : CF231157
332.2 196.85 184.12 12 11.1 7/16” 20 UNF screws (b) nuts (c) 3 x
index 158 : SAE 1550/1610 – british/american thread Ref. 12 V : CF231158 Ref. 24 V : CF232158
332.2 168.25 155.52 8 9.52 3/8” 24 UNF screws (b) 2 x
A C D E F SUPPLIED FASTENERS Fig.
Rotor securing
4 screws 5 screws